Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young-Nam YUN	09/11/2007
Ji-Hye MOON	09/11/2007
Myoung-Hi LEE	09/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11856542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

Email: jmausen@macpherson-kwok.com

Correspondent Name: MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP

Address Line 1: 2033 Gateway Place

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AB-2366US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard R. Popper

Total Attachments: 2

source=AB-2366USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0376

500356768

X40.00

source=AB-2366USAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

YUN, Young-Nam	of	347-1201 Yulgok Apt., Geumjeong-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
MOON, Ji-Hye	of	329-42 Singil 3-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea
LEE, Myoung-Hi	of	105-1003 Byeoksan Apt., Mangpo-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 11th day of September, 2007.

YUN, Young-Nam

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date:

Sep. 11, 2007

KIM, Yu-Mi

Attorney Docket No. AB-2366 US

Executed this 11th day of September, 2007. MOON, JI HYE
MOON, Ji-Hye WITNESSED: Signature Date: Sep. 11, 2007 KIM, Youn-Kyoung Executed this 11th day of September, 2007. LEE MYOUNG HI LEE, Myoung-Hi WITNESSED: Signature

-Page2 of 2-

OPP20061189US

Date: Sep. 11, 2007

PARK, Mi-Young

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 09/18/2007